
Annex 8 

Training program of AEOs for Structural Stability, Renovation and Safeguards Management 

along with Pictures 

Sr. 

No. 

 District    Training Date Number of 

ECCE 

classrooms  

No of AEOS Total  

Male Female 
 

1.  

Bahawalnagar Monday 3rd October 2022 – Day 1 

473 80 55 

135 

Bahawalnagar Tuesday 4th October 2022 – Day 2 

2.  

Bahawalpur Wednesday 5th October 2022- Day 1 

400 80 26 106 
Bahawalpur Thursday 6th October 2022- Day 2 

3.  Lodhran Friday 7th October 2022 241 31 10 41 

4.  R. Y. Khan Saturday 8th October 2022 165 63 24 87 

5.  DG Khan  Friday 14th October 2022 194 57 25 82 

6.  Rajan Pur  Saturday 15th October 2022 314 41 29 70 

7.  Layyah  Wednesday 19th October 2022 454 81 13 94 

8.  

Muzaffargarh Thursday 20th October 2022- Day 1 

372 99 24 123 
Muzaffargarh Friday 21st October 2022 – Day 2 

9.  Bhakkar  8th November 2022 270 39 23 62 

10.  Mianwali  10th November 2022 282 35 45 80 

11.  Khushaab 11th November 2022 235 36 21 57 

Total 3400 642 295 937 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Selected Pictures of Trainings of AEOs on Due diligence, renovation of ECCE classrooms, 

Safeguards compliance and monitoring  

 

 

Figure 1 Group photo of PHCIP team with AEOs at Chishtiyan, Bahawalnagar 

 

 

 

Figure 2 Group photo of PHCIP team with AEOs at Muzaffargarh 

 

 



 

 

Figure 3 Group photo of PHCIP team with AEOs at Training Session at Mianwali 

 

 

Figure 4 Group photo of Trainers for the training of AEOs on due diligence, renovation, monitoring and safeguards 

compliance  of ECCE classroom. 



 

Figure 5 Training Class in Bahawalnagar 

 

 

Figure 6 Meeting with Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Education DG Khan 

 


